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OPELIP Programme Management Unit
ODISHA PVTG EMPOWERMENT & LIVELIHOODS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAMMLE TDCCOL Building. 2™ Floor. Bhoi Nauar.
(ST & SC Development Department) Bhubaneswar. Tel: (91) 674 - 2542709
Govt. of Odisha Tele-fax: 2541772, Email: suppori apelip ore
Letter No. 9\93\ ; Date: bl-02-202/ File:314/2020

From

Shri. P Arthanari, IFS
Programme Director, OPELIP

To
The Special Officers, 17 MPAs

Sub: Regarding tentative model estimate for Gravity fed Drinking water supply
project.

Sir,

With reference to the subject cited above, | am to intimate that the gravity fed drinking
water supply projects have been proposed to be initiated under different components of
Confidence building measures/CCD/SCA to TSS. In this regard, estimate, model plan/drawing,
tentative lead and Analysis of Rate have been enclosed for Gravity Fed drinking water project.
In this case, the pipe rate pertaining to EPM rate may be given preference to the Market price.
A maximum 10% deviation may be allowed keeping in view of extra lead, manual head load
and structural requirement as* per the site condition while executing the aforementioned

projects.

You are therefore intimated to inform the person concerned to follow the above

instructions strictly.

Enclosure: As above Yours faithfully,

aV
s

Programme Director
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Annexure-l

Sl No Item EPM rate add 18% GST Total
1/63mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 101.96 18.35| 120.31
2|40mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 41.41 7.45| 48.86
3|50mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 63.92 11.51 75.43
4|32mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 26.36 4.74 31.10

SINo |[Item Market rate |add 18% GST Total
1|63mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 157.90 28.42| 186.32
2|40mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 64.8 11.66 76.46
3|50mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 101.5 18.27| 119.77
4|32mm HDPE Pipes PE 80, PN 8.0 41.6 7.49] 49.09
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CONSTRUCTION OF COLLECTION CHAMBER

Rupees Eleven Thousand Only

| No. | | L | | w | | b | | Total | Unit | Amount
Earthwork excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including
rough dressing & breaking clods to maximum 5 ¢m to 7 cm and laying in
layers not exceeding 0.30 Mt. in depth etc. complete for 100 Cum.
1 x 1.60 mx 160 m 095 = 2.43 Cum
NetQnty = 243 Cum
@Rs. 158.93 Cum Rs. 387.00
2] Sand filling in foundation & Plinth, including watering and hand ramming
etc, complete ( For 100 Cum)
1 x 1.60 mx 160 m 0.10 = 0.26 Cum
NetQnty = 0.26 Cum
@Rs. 45493 Cum Rs. 116.00
3] Cement Concrete (1:4:8) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost,
carriage, royalty etc. complete.
Iy 1.60 mx 160 m 0.10 = 0.26 Cum
NetQnty = 0.26 Cum
@Rs. 3530.52 Cum Rs. 904.00
‘4] RRHG Stone masonary with cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth
including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc. complete.
2% 1.60 mx 030 m 1.000 = 0960 Cum
20X 1.00 mx 030 m 1.000 = 0.600 Cum
NetQnty = 1.56 Cum
@ Rs. 2908.60 Cum Rs. 4537.00
5] R.C.C (1:1.5:3) using 12mm size cbg chips including all cost, conveyance &
royalty etc. complete.
1 x 1.60 mx 160 m 0.125 = 0320 Cum
Net Qnty = 0.32 Cum
@Rs. 6105.46 Cum Rs. 1954.00
6] Proving , straighting,cutting, bending, binding of MS Tor bar including
tying the grill and placing in proper position including cost of 18 to 20
gauge binding wires and Tor Rod with all labours etc all complete.
@0.90 Qntl./Cum = 0288 Cum
Net Qnty = 0.29 Cum
. @Rs. 6001.33 Cum Rs. 1728.00
7] Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using 12mm size cbg chips including all cost,
conveyance & royalty etc, complete.
1% 1.00 mx 1.00 m 0.050 = 0050 Cum
* NetQnty = 0.05 Cum
@Rs. 5398.07 Cum Rs. 270.00
8] 20 mm thick cement plaster with CM (1:4) on stone mansonry including
all cost etc. complete. 4
4 x 1.00 m X 1.000 = 4,000 Sgm
Net Qnty = 400 Sgm
@Rs. 196.00 Sqm Rs. 784.00
SUB TOTAL Rs. 10680.00
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 11000.00

*3
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CONSTRUCTION OF FILTERATION CHAMBER

[No. T T 1 | |l W T b ] lTotalIUnirlAmount
Earthwork excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including
rough dressing & breaking clods to maximum 5 cm to 7 cm and laying in
layers not exceeding 0.30 Mt. in depth etc. complete for 100 Cum.
1 x 3.60 mx 360 m 095 = 1231 Cum
NetQnty = 12.31 Cum
@ Rs. 158.93 Cum Rs. 1957.00
2] Sand filling in foundation & Plinth, including watering and hand ramming
etc. complete ( For 100 Cum)
1 = 3.60 mx 360 m 0.10 = 1.30 Cum
NetQnty = 1.30  Cum
@Rs. 454,93 Cum Rs. 590.00
3] Cement Concrete (1:4:8) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost,
carriage, royalty etc. complete.
1 X 3.60 mx 3.60 m 0.10 = 1.30 Cum
NetQnty = 1.30 Cum
@Rs. 3530.52 Cum Rs. 4576.00
4] RRHG Stone masonary with cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth
including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc. complete.
2 x 3.60 mx 030 m 1000 = 2.160 Cum
2 % 3.00 mx 030 m 1.000 = 1800 Cum
Partition wall 2 % 3.00 mx 030 m 0600 = 1080 Cum
Net Qnty = 5.04 Cum
@Rs. 2908.60 Cum Rs. 14659.00
5] RCC M20 grade (1:1%:3) using 20 mm and down graded black cbg chips
including all cost, carriage & royalty etc.complete,
1 x 3.60 mx 360 m 0125 = 1620 Cum
Net Qnty = 1.62  Cum
@Rs. 4345.50 Cum Rs. 7040.00
6] Proving , straighting,cutting, bending, binding of MS Tor bar including
tying the grill and placing in proper position including cost of 18 to 20
gauge binding wires and Tor Rod with all labours etc all complete.
@1.00 Qntl./Cum =  1.620 Cum
Net Qnty = 1.62 Cum
@Rs. 6001.33 Cum Rs, 9722.00
7] Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using 12mm size cbg chips including all cost,
conveyance & royalty etc. complete,
1 x +3.00 mx 3.00 m 0.050 = 0450 Cum
NetQnty = 0.45 Cum
@Rs. 539807 Cum Rs. 2429.00
8] 20 mm thick cement plaster with CM (1:4) on stone mansonry including
all cost ete. complete,
4 x 3.00 m x 1.000 = 12,000 Sgm
NetQnty =  12.00 Sqm
@ Rs. 196.00 Sqm Rs. 2352.00
9] Costof locally available filteration materials LS 1500.00
SUB TOTAL Rs. 44825.00
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 45000.00

Rupees Forty Five Thousand Only

S
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CONSTRUCTION OF DISTRIBUTION TANK BASE

[No. [ [ L | Tw ] | D | | Total [ Unit | Amount
Earthwork excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including
rough dressing & breaking clods to maximum 5 cm to 7 cm and laying in
layers not exceeding 0.30 Mt. in depth etc. complete for 100 Cum.
E 1.50 mx 045 m 030 = 0.81 Cum
NetQnty = 0.81  Cum
@ Rs. 158.93 Cum Rs. 129.00
2] Sand filling in foundation & Plinth, including watering and hand ramming
etc. complete ( For 100 Cum)
4 X 1.50 mx 045 m 0.10 = 0.27 Cum
NetQnty = 0.27 Cum
@ Rs. 45493 Cum Rs. 123.00
3] Cement Concrete (1:4:8) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost,
carriage, royalty etc. complete.
4 x 1.50 mx 045 m 010 = 027 Cum
1 % 1.50 mx 1500 m 0900 = 2.03  Cum
NetQnty = 2.30 Cum
@Rs. 3530.52 Cum Rs. 8103.00
4] Fly Ash .brick masonary in c.m.(1:6) including watering and curing with
cost,conveyance, royality and all labour, T&P etc.complete.
4 x 1.50 mx 038 m 1200 = 2700 Cum
NetQnty = 2,70 Cum
@Rs. 3998.57 Cum Rs. 10796.00
5] Fly Ash .brick masonary in c.m.(1:6) including watering and curing with
cost,conveyance, royality and all labour, T&P etc.complete.
4 x 1.50 m X 1.100 = 6600 Cum
NetQnty = 6.60 Cum
@Rs. 122.82 Cum Rs. 811.00
SUB TOTAL Rs. 19962.00
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 20000.00

Rupees Twenty Thousand Only
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CONSTRUCTION OF STANDPOST

[No. [ [ L | [w] [ b | [ Total | Unit | Amount
Earthwork excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift including
rough dressing & breaking clods to maximum 5 ¢m to 7 cm and laying in
layers not exceeding 0.30 Mt. in depth etc. complete for 100 Cum.
1 x 1.00 mx 100 m 020 = 0.20  Cum
NetQnty = 0.20 Cum
@ Rs. 158.93 Cum Rs. 32.00
2] Sand filling in foundation & Plinth, including watering and hand ramming
etc. complete ( For 100 Cum)
1 X 1.00 mx 100 m 010 = 0.10 Cum
Net Qnty = 0.10 Cum
@ Rs. 454,93 Cum Rs. 45.00
3] Cement Concrete (1:4:8) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost,
carriage, royalty etc. complete.
1 x 1.00 mx 100 m 010 = 0.10 Cum
) I 4.00 mx 0125 m 0125 = 0.06 Cum
' NetQnty = 0.16 Cum
@Rs. 3530.52 Cum Rs. 574.00
4] Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using 12 mm size hbg metal inc'luding all cost,
carriage, royalty etc. complete.
1 x 1.00 mx 100 m 0.05 = 0.050 Cum
1 x 3.142857 mx 002 m 0750 = 0.053 Cum
NetQnty = 0.10 Cum
@Rs. 5398.07 Cum Rs. 556.00
SUB TOTAL Rs. 1207.00
GRAND TOTAL Rs. 1200.00

Rupees One Thousand Two Hundred Only
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A/, LEAD STATEMENT
Total [Basic Cost] =0
Lead | Lead Carriag Total
Items Quarry inKM| Cost Royaity e& of Caos';t
Royalty| Materia) | (8+9)
2 3 4 6 ¥ 8 k)

| _1[Sand (Filling) Local | 15 [ 237.67] 3500 27267 53.33] 3z26.00
2[Sand ( Mortar) Local | 25 | 32567 3500] 360.67 56.19| 416.86

' 3|RRHG Stone Local 5 149.67] 130.00] 279.67] 245.41 525.08
] 440 mm size metal (hbg) Local | 15 [ 237.67] 130.00] 367.67 580.00] 94767
| Ijs 40 mm size metal (cbg) Local | 25 | 325.67] 13000 455.67 724.76| 1180.43
6/12 mm size chips (hbg) Local | 15 [ 237.67] 130.00] 367.67 889.52] 1257.19

7|12 mm size chips (cbg) Local 25 325.67| 130.00[ 455.67 1063.81| 1519.48

L 8/20 mm size chips (hbg) Local | 20 | 281.67] 130.00] 411.67 876.19] 1287.86

9]20 mm size chips (cbg) Local | 25 | 32567] 130.00] 455.67 1046.67| 1502.34

Fo 10 mm size chips (hbg) Local | 20 | 281.67] 13000 411.67 897.14] 1308.81
11/10 mm size chips (chg) Local | 25 | 32567 130.00] 455.67 1095.24] 550,91

1214.70 mm size chips (cbg) | Local | 23 325.67) 130.00( 455.67] 71333 1169.00

13 ;ﬁ‘;e" Metal (45to 90 Local | 25 | 32567 130.00| 455.67 638.10| 109377

14 g';:‘;e'" Metal (45 to 63 Local | 25 | 32567 130.00 455.67 706.67| 1162.34

| 15]25 mm size meta] (cbg) Local | 25 | 32567 13000 435.67 764.76| 1220.43

16 :g’:;][""“'gm“'te] Bty et o 32567| 130.00| 455.67| 185.71| 64124
17|Moorum Local > | 14967 3500] 184.67]  47.67 232.29|
18|Cement per Qtl, Local | 75 | 7068 ~| 70.68] 596.66] 667.34

19[Steel per Qtl. Local [ 75 | 7068 | _70.68] 5200.00] 5270.65

’jo Brick Khoa Local | 10 | 26s15 | 466.15|  294.47] 760.62

| | 21[Brick 1.0 cum (350 Nos) | Local | 10 | 46615 =-| 466.15] 1003.53] 1469.65
| 22 Brick 1.0 Cum (400 Nos) | Local | 1o 466.15 | 466.15] 1090.72| 1556.57
| 23[C.B.Brick fly ash Local | 15 | 54539 | 545.39] 139813 1943.57]

Lertilied that the lead stateq above is shortest 4and correct to the best ot
ourknowledge and belief.

i LABOUR RATES :{
f | __SLNo Rate per day :
| "1 ' 308.00
2 " 348,00
3 * 398.00
| 2 * 458.00




/ ANALYSIS OF RATES

Earthwork excavation in hard soil within initial lead and lift includin g rough dressing &
breaking clods to maximum 5 cm to 7 cm and laying in layers not exceeding 0.30 Mt. in depth
etc. complete for 100 Cum. AR-Page-2, S1-2(a)

Man Mulia - 21.50 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 /each
Woman Mulia - 21.50 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 /each
OHC + Contractors profit
Total
For foundation add 20 % extra .
Total
say
02]  Sand filling in foundation & Plinth, including watering and hand ramming etc, complete [ For
100 Cum) A/R, Page-8, Sl - (15)
Sand 100 cum @ Rs. 56.19 Jcum
Woman Mulia - 12.36 Nos, @ Rs. 308.00 / each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%
Carriage & royalty of sand 100 Cum @ Rs. 360.67 /Cum
Total
say

02)- Filling in foundation & plinth with excavated materials including well watering and ramming as
per the direction of the Engineer-in-Charge

For 100 Cum
Basic rate as per S/R 2014 '
| 2/3 rd of average rate of excavation (item No.1 Total

| 03]  RRHG Stone masonary with cement mortar (1:6) in foundation and plinth including all cost,
conveyance & royalty etc. complete.  A/R, Page-75, Sl - (3)

Stone - 1.00 Cum @ Rs. 24541 /Cum
Sand - 0.34 Cum @ Rs, 56.19 /Cum
Cement - 0.8151 Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 / Qntl.
Mason Spl. - 0.35 Nos, @ Rs. 458.00 / Each
Mason - 1.41 Nos, @ Rs, 398.00 / Each
Mulia - 3.17 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

Carriage & Royalty
Stone 1.00 cum @ Rs. 279.67 /fcum
Sand 0.34 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /cum
Cement 0.8151 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl

Total
03] A. Cement Concrete (1:4:8) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost, carriage, royalty etc.
complete.  A/R, Page-43,Sl-(4)

Metal - 0.96 Cum @ Rs. 580.00 / Cum
Sand s 0.48 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum
Cement - 1.72 Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl.
Mason - 0.18 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each
Mulia - 3.90 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit * 0%
Carriage& Royalty
Metal 0.96 cum @ Rs. 367.67 Jcum
Sand 048 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /cum
Cement . 1.72 Qntl. @ Rs, 70.68 /Qtl
Total
B. Cememt Concrete ( 1:4:8) using 40 mm size cbg metal including all
" cost, conveyance, royalty etc, complete.  A/R, Page-43, Sl - (4)
Metal - 0.96 Cum @ Rs, 72476 / Cum
Sand - 0.48 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum
Cement - 172 Qntl. @ Rs, 596.66 / Qntl.
Mason - 0.18 Nos. @ Rs. 3948.00 / Each
Mulia - 3.90 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%
Carriage& Royalty
Metal 096 cum @ Rs. 455.67 /cum
Sand 0.48 cum @ Rs. 360,67 /cum
Cement 1.72 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qt!
Total

= Rs: 6622.00
= Rs. 6622.00
= Rs. 0.00
= Rs. 13244.00 /% Cum
= Rs. 2648.80
= Rs. 15892.80 /% Cum
Rs. 158.93 /cum
= Rs. 5619.00
= Rs. 3806.88
=Rz, 0.00
Rs. 36067.00
= Rs. 45492.88 /% Cum
Rs. 454.93 / Cum
Rs. 132.44 /Cum
Rs. 88.29 /Cum
Rs. 24541
Rs. 19.10
Rs. 486.34
Rs. 160.30
Rs. 561.18
Rs. 976.36
Rs. 0.00
Rs. 279.67
Rs. 122,63
Rs. 57.61
= Rs. 2908.60 / Cum
Rs. 556.80
Rs. 2697
Rs. 1026.26
Rs. 71.64
Rs. 1201.20
Rs, 0.00
Rs. 35296
Rs. 173.12
Rs. 121.57
=Rs. 353052 /Cum
Rs. 695.77
Rs. 2697
Rs. 1026.26
Rs. 71.64
Rs. 1201.20
Rs, 0.00
Rs. 437.44
Rs. 173.12
Rs. 121.57
= Rs. 3753.97 /Cum

T8
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ement Concrete (1:3:6) using 40 mm size hbg metal including all cost, conveyance, royalty
etc. complete.  A/R, Page-43, 51 - (3)

Metal - 0.96 Cum @ Rs. 580.00 /Cum Rs. 556.80
Sand - 0.48 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 26.97
Cement - 229 Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl Rs. 1366.35
Mason - 0.18 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 71.64
Mulia - 3.90 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 1201.20
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty

Metal 0.96 cum . @Rs. 367.67 fcum Rs. 35296
Sand 0.48 cum © @ Rs. 360.67 fcum Rs. 173.12
Cement 229 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 161.86

Total ©  =Rs. 391091 /Cum

- Cement Concrete (1:3:6) using 40 mm size cbg metal including all cost, conveyance, royalty
etc.complete.  A/R, Page-43, Sl - (3)

Metal - 0.96 Cum @ Rs. 724.76 [/ Cum Rs. 695.77
Sand - 0.48 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 26.97
Cement - 229 Qntl. @Rs. 596,66 /Qntl. Rs. 1366.35
Mason - 0.18 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 71.64
Mulia - 3.90 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 1201.20
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty

Metal 0.96 cum @ Rs. 455.67 fecum Rs 43744
Sand 0.48 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /cum Rs 173.12
Cement 2.29 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs 161.86

Tatal = Rs 4134.36 /cum

Cement Concrete (1:2:4) using 12mm size cbg chips including all cost, conveyance & royalty
etc. complete, A/R, Page-44,5] - (7)

Chips - 0.90 Cum @Rs. 106381 /Cum Rs. 957.43
Sand - 0.45 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 25.29
Cement - 3.23  Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 1927.21
Mason - 0.68 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 270.64
) Mulia - 4.60 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 /Each Rs. 1416.80
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs, 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Chips 0.90 cum @ Rs. 455.67 Jcum . Rs. 410.10
Sand 0.45 cum @ Rs, 360.67 fcum Rs. 162.30
3 Cement 3.23 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 228.30
1 Total = Rs. 5398.07 / Cum
- For 1st Floor Add 15% extra Labour over GF 1687.44 253.12
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 5651.19 / Cum
| For 2Znd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over FF 1940.56 291.08
‘ OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 5942.27 /Cum
For 3rd Floor Add  15% extra Labour over FF 2231.64 33475
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 6277.02 / Cum
07]  Rigid and smooth centering & shuttering for RCC works and
dismetaling them after casting includihg all cost, conveyance,
royaity etc. complete, A/R, Page-53,S!-(10)

A) RCC foundation & footing base, mass concrete ( Details of 10 Sqmt)

25mm nonsal planks 0.267 Cum @Rs. 19693.00 /Cum Rs. 5258.03
NonSal Bulla 80mm dia 12,600 Cum @ Rs, 65.00 / Cum Rs. 819.00
Carriage of wood - 0.3284 Cum. @ Rs. 169.60 /Cum Rs. 55.70
Rs. 6132.73
Taking 1/10 of the Materials to be used once Rs. 613.27
Carpenter - 0.50 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 199.00
Semiskilled Mulia - 0.50 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs. 174.00
OHC + Contractors profit 0% ’ Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs. 986.27 /10 Sqm

say Rs. 98.63 /Sqm
B) RCC Lintel ( Data for 7.80 Sqmt)

38mm nonsal planks 0.413 Cum @Rs. 19693.00 /Cum Rs. 8133.21
120mm dia bulla = 21.000 Mt, @ Rs, 108.00 / Mt. Rs. 2268.00
Carriage of wood - 0.6890 Cum @ Rs. 169.60 /Cum Rs. 116.85
Rs. 10518.06
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Taking 1/10 of the Materials to be used once Rs. 1051.81

Carpainter - 1.25 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 497,50
Semiskilled Mulia - 1.25 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs. 435.00
OHC + Contractors profit Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs. 198431 /7.8Sqm
say Rs. 25440 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 20% extra over Ground Floor
ie. 254.40 X 20% Rs 50.88
Total = Rs 305.28 /sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 20% extra over 1st Floor
ie. 305.28 X 2004 Rs 61.06
Total = m/ sqm
Far 3rd Floor Add 20% extra over 2nd Floor
ie. 366.33 X 20% Rs 73.27
Total = Rs 439.60 /sqm
C) RCC beams, columns, girder and brassmer etc. ( Data for 4.20 Sqmt)
38mm non sal planks 0.218 Cum @Rs. 15693.00 /Cum Rs. 4293.07
120mm dia bulla - 15.200 Cum @ Rs. 108.00 / Cum Rs. 1641.60
80mm dia sal bulla - 8.000 Mu @ Rs. 108.00 / Mt. Rs. 864.00
Carriage of wood - 0.4560 Cum @ Rs. 169.60 / Cum Rs. 77.34
Rs. 6876.01
Taking 1/10 of the Materials to be used once Rs. 687.60
Carpainter = 2.75 Nos, @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 1094.50
Semiskilled Mulia - 2.75 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs. 957.00
OHC + Contractors profit 0?& Rs, 0.00
Total = Rs. 2739.10 /4.2 Sqm
say Rs. 652.17 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 20% extra over Ground Floor
Le. 652.17 X 20% Rs 13043
| Total = Rs 782.60 /sqm
| For Znd Floor Add 20% extra over 1st Floor
ie 782.60 x 20% Rs 156.52
Total = Rs 939.12 /sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 20% extra over Znd Floor
Le 939.12 X 20% Rs 187.82
Total = Rs 1126.94 /sqm
D) RCC floor, roof, slab, landing, balconies and chhaja (Upto 4.30)
Details of 9 Sqmt. B
Nonsal wood scantling 0.112 Cum @Rs. 19693.00 /Cum Rs. 2205.62
Planks 38 mm - 0.340 Cum @Rs. 19693.00 /Cum Rs. 6695.62
Carriage of wood - 1.142 Cum @ Rs. 169.60 / Cum Rs. 193.68
120 mm dia sal bullah - 56.000 Mt. @ Rs. 108.00 /Mt Rs. 6048.00
Rs, 1514292
Taking 1/10 of the Materials to be used once Rs. 1514.29
Carpaintey - 2.75 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 /Each Rs. 1094.50
Semiskilled Mulia - 2.75 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs. 957.00
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs. 3565.79 /9.0 Sqm
. say Rs. 396.20 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 20% extra over Ground Floor
Le. 396.20 X 20% Rs 79.24
Total = Rs 475.44 /sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 20% extra over 1st Floor
[ ie. 47544 X 20% Rs 95.09
Total = Rs 570.53 /sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 20% extra over 2nd Floor
ie. 570.53 X 20% Rs 114.11
"Total = Rs 684.63 /sqm
E) RCC walls and fins including attached pillaster (Data for 23.90 Sgmt)
38mm nonsal planks 0.954 Cum @Rs.  19693.0 /Cum Rs.  18787.12
Batter - 0.27 Cum @Rs. 19693.0 /Cum Rs. 5297.42
120mm dia bulla - 100.80 Mt. @ Rs. 108.00 /Mt ’ Rs. 10886.40
Carriage of wood - 2.46 Cum @ Rs. 169.60 / Cum Rs. 417.22
Rs. 35388.16
Taking 1/10 of the Materials to be used once Rs. 3538.82
Carpainter = 13.50 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 5373.00

)



Semiskilled Mulia - 13.50 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 /Each Rs. 4698.00
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs, 13609.82 /23.9
say Rs. 569.45 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 20% extra over Ground Floor
e 569.45 X 20% Rs 113.89
Total = Rs 683.34 /sgm
For 2nd Floor Add 20% extra over 1st Floor
ie 683.34 X 20% Rs 136.67
f Total = Rs 820.01 /sqm
pd For 3rd Floor Add 20% extra over 2nd Floor
ie. 820.01 X 20% Rs 164.00
Total = Rs 984.01 / sqm
08] R.C.C(1:1.5:3) using 1Zmm size cbgchips including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc.
complete, A/R, Page-49, 51 - (2)
Chips - 0.90 Cum @Rs. 1063.81 /Cum Rs. 957.43
Sand = 0.45 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 / Cum Rs. 25.29
Cement - 429 Qntl @ Rs. 596,66 / Qntl. X Rs. 2559.67
Mason - 0.68 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 270.64
Mulia - 4.60 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 1416.80
: DHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Chips 0.90 cum @ Rs. 455.67 fcum Rs. 410.10
Sand 0.45 cum @ Rs. 360.67 fcum Rs. 162.30
Cement 4.29 Qntl. \ @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 303.23
Total = Rs. 6105.46 / Cum
For 1st Floor Add 15% extra Labour 1687.44 25312
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. (.00
Total = Rs 6358.57 / Cum
For 2nd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over GF 1940.56 291.08
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 6649.66 / Cum
For 2nd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over GF 2231.64 334.75
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 6984.40 / Cum
09] RCCM20 grade (1:1%:3) using 20 mm and down graded black chg chips including all cost,
. carriage & royalty etc.complete.
(for 15Cum)  A/R,Page-50,51-(4)
Chips (20 mm) - 8.10 Cum @Rs. 104667 /Cum Rs. 8478.03
Chips (10 mm) - 5.40 Cum @Rs. 1095.24 /Cum Rs. 5914.30
Sand - 6.75 Cum, @ Rs. 56.19 / Cum Rs. 379.28
Cement = 52.10 Qtl @ Rs. 596.66 /Qtl ! Rs. 31085.99
. Masson 2nd - 1.50 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 597.00
Mulia - 20,00 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 6160.00
Mate - 0.86 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs, 299.28
Conerete Mixture - Hrs. @ Rs. 177.00 f Hrs. Rs. 0.00
Generator - Hrs: @ Rs. 240,00 / Hrs. Rs. 0.00
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty -
Chips (20 mm) 8:10 cum @ Rs. 455.67 fcum Rs. 3690.93
Chips (10 mm) 540 cum @ Rs. 455.67 fcum Rs. 2460.62
Sand 6.75 cum @ Rs. 360.67 Jcum Rs. 243452
Cement y 52.10 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 3682.53
Total = Rs. 65182.47 /15 Cum
say Rs. 4345.50 / Cum
For 1st Floor Add 15% extra Labour over GF 470.42 70.56
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
. Total = Rs 4416.06 / Cum
For 2nd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over FF 540.98 81.15
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 4497.21 / Cum
For 3rd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over GF 622.13 93.32
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 4590.53 / Cum

FINAL RATES OF CONCRETE WITH C/S COST
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Lolumn Footing

Ground Floor

B) For Plinth Band

Ground Floor

C) For Lintel Band
Ground Floor
1st Floor
2nd Floor
3rd Floor

. D] Eor Roof Slab

Ground Floor
1st Floor
Z2nd Floor
3rd Floor

E) For Beam
Ground Floor
1st Floor
Z2nd Floor
3rd Floor

F) For Stair Case
Ground Floor
1st Floor
2nd Floor
3rd Floor

G) Eor Column
Ground Floor
1st Floor
2nd Floor
3rd Floor

H) For Chhaja / Sqm
i.e for 1.0 sqm RCC
Ground Floor
1st Floor
2nd Floor
3rd Floor

I) ForFins /Sqm
Le for 1.0 sqm RCC
Ground Floor
1st Floor
2nd Floor
3rd Floor

( Add C /S cost for
( 434550  +(
(Add C /S cost for
{ 434550 +(
(Add C /S cost for
( 434550  +(
( 441606  +(
( 449721 +(
( 459053 +(
(Add C /S cost for
(434550  +(
( 441606 +(
[ 449721  +(
[ 459053  +(

(Add C /S cost for
(434550 +(
( 4416.06 +(
( 449721 +{
( 459053  +(

{ Add C / S cost for
(434550 +(
[ 4416.06 +i
( 449721  +(
( 459053  +(

(Add C /S cost for
( 434550 +(
( 4416.06 +(
( 449721  +(
( 459053 +(

(Add C /S cost for

[ 434550 X
(27159 +(
( 276.00 +(
( 28108 +(
(28691 +(

{ Add C /S cost for

( 4345.50 X
( 347.64 +(
( 35328 . +(
( 35978 +(
( 36724 +(

1.5
1.5

14
14
14
14

‘14

0w oo m

DD WD WD D

10
10
10
10

1.1

0.06

25

Sqm )
x

Sqm)
X

Sqm )

L -

Sgm

Sqm

Sgm

Sqm )

)

LR G-

oK M o=

98.63

98.63

254,40
305.28
366.33
439.60

396.20
475.44
570.53
684.63

652.17
782.60
939.12
1126.94

396.20
47544
570.53
684.63

652.17
782.60
939.12
1126.94

396.20
47544
570.53
684.63

Sqm for 0.08 cum or 1.0 sqm)

569.45
683.34
820.01
984.01

C.B. Brick masonary with CM (1:6) using 23 x 11 x 8 cm size bricksincluding all
cost; conveyance, royalty etc. complete”

A/R, Page-71.51 - (3)
Bricks

Sand

Cement %
Mason Spl.

Mason

Mulia

OHC + Contractors profit
Carriage& Royalty
Bricks

Sand

Cement

For Super Structure add

For 1st Floor
OHC + Contractors profit

- 1.00 Cum

- 0.28 Cum

: 0.672 Qntl.

- 0.35 Nos.

- 1.05 Nos.

- 296 Nos.
0%

1.00 cum

0.28 cum
0.67 Qtl

Add

@ Rs.
@ Rs.
@ Rs.
@ Rs.
@ Rs,
@ Rs.

@ Rs.
@ Rs.
@ Rs.

1090.72 /Cum

56.19 /Cum
596.66 / Qntl.
458.00 / Each
398.00 / Each
308.00 / Each

466.15 fcum
360.67 fcum
70.68 /Qtl

15% extra Labour over GF
0%

1489.88

b}

)
))
)
)

))
J)
))
b))

))
))
1)
1)

Sqm for 0.0625 cum or 1.0 sqm)

Rs 271.59363

)
)
))
)

Rs 347.639846

)
))
)
))

Total

Total

Total

Rs 4493.44 / Cum
Rs 4838.63 / Cum
Rs 7907.07 / Cum
Rs  8689.95 /Cum
Rs 9625.88 / Cum
Rs  10744.93 /Cum
Rs 8307.49 /Cum
Rs 9170.45 / Cum
Rs 10202.48 /Cum
Rs 11436.85 /Cum
Rs 9562.83 / Cum
Rs 10676.86 / Cum
Rs 12010.17 / Cum
Rs 13606.08 / Cum
Rs 7911.29 / Cum
Rs 8695.01 / Cum
Rs  9631.95 /Cum
Rs 10752.22 / Cum
Rs 10867.17 / Cum
Rs 12242.06 /Cum
Rs 13888.41 /Cum
Rs 15859.97 / Cum
/Sqm
Rs 707.41 /Sqm
Rs 798.99 /Sqm
Rs 908.65 /Sqm
Rs 1040.00 /Sgm
/Sqm
Rs 1486.54 / Cum
Rs 1719.96 / Cum
Rs  1999.79 / Cum
Rs 2335.26 / Cum
Rs. 1090.72
Rs. 15.73
Rs. 400.96
Rs. 160.30
Rs. 417.90
Rs. 911.68
Rs. 0.00
Rs. 466.15
Rs. 100.99
Rs. 47.50
= Rs. 3611.93 / Cum
Rs, 33.00
= Rs. 364493 / Cum
22348
Rs. 0.00
= Rs 3868.41 / Cum
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For 2nd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over FF 1713.36 257.00

OHC + Contractors profit 0% : Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 4125.41 /Cum
For 3rd Floor Add 15% extra Labour over SF 197037 295.55
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 442097 /Cum

Fly Ash .brick masonary in ¢.m.(1:6) including watering and curing with
cost,conveyance, royality and all labour, T&P etc.complete.

C.B.Brick ;
{23x11x8cm) - 1.00 Cum @Rs. 1398.13 /Cum Rs. 1398.13
Sand - 0.28 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 / Cum Rs. 15.73
Cement - 0.672 Qntl @ Rs. 596.66 / Qntl. Rs. 400.96
Mason Spl. - 0.35 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each Rs. 160.30
Mason - 1.05 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs, 417.90
Mulia - 2.96 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 911.68
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Bricks 1.00 cum @ Rs, 54539 /eum Rs. 545.39
Sand 0.28 cum @ Rs. 360.67 fcum Rs. 100.99
Cement 0.67 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 47.50

Total = Rs. 3998.57 / Cum
For Super Structure add Rs. 33.00

Total = Rs. 403157 /Cum

06] 12 mm thick CP with CM (1:6) including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc all complete.

A/R, Page-103, 51 - (4)
Sand - 0.015 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 / Cum Rs. 0.84
Cement - 0.0358 Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 / Qntl. Rs. 2136
Mason - 0.140 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 55.72
Mulia - 0.120 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 36.96
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand 0.015 Cum @ Rs. 360.67 Jeum Rs. 541
Cement 0.0358 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 2.53

Total = Rs. 122.82 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 92.68 2.78
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 125.60 / Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 95.46 2.86
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 128.47 /Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 98.32 2.95
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 131.42 /Sqm

11] 12 mm thick Cement Plaster with C.M (1:4) including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc all

complete, A/R, Page-103, 51 - (6)
Sand - 0.015 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 0.84
Cement - 0.0644 Qntl @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 38.42
Mason - 07140 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each ’ Rs. 55.72
Mulia - 0.120 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 36.96
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand s 0.015 Cum @ Rs. 360.67 fcum Rs. 5.41
Cement 0.0644 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /cum Rs. 4.55

Total = Rs. 141.91 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 92.68 2.78
(OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 144.69 /Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 95.46 2.86
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 147.55 /Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 98.32 295
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00

Total = Rs 150.50 / Sgm

4] 16 mm thick Cement Plaster with CM (1:6) including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc,
complete. A/R, Page-105,51-(14)

g
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/Sand - 0.018 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 1.01
" Cement - 0.043 Qnt. @Rs. 596,66 /Qntl. Rs. 25.66
Mason - 0.160 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 63.68
Mulia - 0.240 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 73.92
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand 0.018 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /eum Rs. 6.49
Cement 0.043 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 3.04
Total = Rs. 173.80 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour aver GF 137.60 4.13
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 177.93 /Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 141.73 4.25
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
- Total = Rs 182.18 /Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 145.98 4.38
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 186.56 /Sqm
20 mm thick CP with CM (1:6) including all cost, conveyance & royalty etc, complete for
stone work. A/R, Page-103.51 - (8)
Sand - 0.021 Cum @ Rs, 56.19 /Cum Rs, 1.18
Cement - 0.057  Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 34.01
Mason - 0.160 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 63.68
Mulia - 0.240 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 73.92
OHC + Contractors profit 10% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand 0.021 cum @ Rs, 360.67 /cum Rs. 757
Sand 0.057 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 4.03
Total - = Rs. 184.39 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 137.60 4.13
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 188.52 / Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 141,73 425
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 192.77 / Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 145.98 438
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs, 0.00
Total = Rs 197.15 / Sqm
20 mm thick cement plaster with CM (1:4) on stone mansonry including all cost etc.
complete, A/R, Page-106,S1- (17)
Sand - 0.021 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 118
Cement 2 0.0744 Qntl. @Rs. 596,66 /Qntl. Rs. 44.39
Mason - 0.160 Nos. @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 63.68
Mulia - (.240 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 73.92
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand 0.021 cum @ Rs. 360.67 Jfeum Rs. 7.57
Cement 0.074 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs, 5.26
' Total = Rs. 196.00 /Sqm
6 mm thick Cement Plaster with CM (1:4] on ceiling including all cost, convevance & royalty
etc. complete.  A/R, Page-109, S| - (26)
Sand . - 0.0075 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum Rs. 0.42
Cement . 0.0271 Qntl, @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 16.17
Mason - 0.140 Nos, @ Rs. 398.00 / Each Rs. 55.72
Mulia - 0.120 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 36.96
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Sand 0.0075 Cum @ Rs. 360.67 fcum Rs. 271
Cement 0.0271 Qntl, @ Rs. 70,68 /cum Rs, 1.92
Total = Rs. 113.89 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 36.96 1.11
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 115.00 / Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 38.07 1.14
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
e —
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Total = Rs 116.14 / Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 39.21 1.18
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 117.32 / Sgm
2.5cm thick grading concrete over roof slab with CC (1:2:2) using 4.7 mm size chips
inciuding all cost, conveyance royalty etc. complete,
A/R, Page-109, 5 - (26)
Chips- 4.70mm - 0.017 Cum @ Rs. 713.33 /Cum ’ Rs. 1198
Sand - 0.017 Cum , @Rs. 56.19 / Cum Rs. 0.95
Cement - 0.1208 Qntl @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 72.08
Mason spl. - 0.100 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each Rs. 45.80
Mulia - 0.360 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each Rs. 110.88
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs, 0.00
Carriage& Royalty -
Chips 0.017 cum @ Rs. 455.67 [feum Rs. 7.66
Sand 0.017 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /cum Rs. 6.10
Cement 0.1208 Qntl. @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 8.54
Total = Rs. 263.98 /Sgm
For 1st Floor Add 5% extra Labour over GF 156.68 7.83
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 271.81 /Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over FF 164.51 8.23
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
| ' Total = Rs 280.04 /Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over SF 172.74 8.64
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 288.68 / Sqm
2] 2.5 thick A.S. flooring with CC (1:2:4) using 12 mm size chips including all cost, conveyvance
royalty etc. complete.  A/R, Page-84, S| - (2)
Chips - 0.023 Cum @Rs.  1063.81 /Cum Rs. 2447
Sand - 0.012 Cum @ Rs. 56.19 /Cum . Rs. 0.67
Cement - 0.0858 Qntl. @ Rs. 596.66 /Qntl. Rs. 51.19
Mason spl, - 0.130 Nos. @Rs.  458.00 / Each Rs. 59.54 1
Mulia - 0.360 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 /Each Rs. 110.88
OHC + Contractoers profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
Chips 0.023 cum @ Rs. 455.67 Jcum Rs. 10.48
) Sand 0.012 cum @ Rs. 360.67 /cum Rs. 4.33
Cement 0.086 Qntl, @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 6.06
Total = Rs. 267.63 /Sqm
For 1st Floor Add 5% extra Labour over GF 170.42 B.52
OHC + Contractars profit 0% Rs. 0.00
3 Total = Rs 276.15 /Sqm
For 2nd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over FF 178.94 8.95
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 285.10 /Sqm
For 3rd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over SF 187.89 9.39
OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Total = Rs 294.49 /Sqm
21]  Proving, straighting,cutting, bending, binding of MS Tor bar including tying the grill and
placing in properposition including cost of 18 to 20 gauge binding wires and Tor Rod with all

labours etc all complete.
(For LMT)  A/R, Page-52, I - 9(A)

HYSD Bar - 10.500 Qtl @Rs.  5200.00 / Each = Rs. 54600.00
Black Smith Spl. = 3.000 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each ' Rs. 1374.00
Mulia - 8.000 Nos. @ Rs. 308,00 / Each Rs. 2464.00
: Mate - 0.440 Nos. @ Rs. 348.00 / Each Rs. 153.12
| Binding Wire - 8.000 Kgs. @ Rs. 85.00 / Each Rs. 680.00
| OHC + Contractors profit 0% Rs. 0.00
Carriage& Royalty
HYSD Bar 10.500 Qtl @ Rs. 70.68 /Qtl Rs. 742,16
Total = Rs. 60013.28 /MT
say Rs.  6001.33 /Qul.
For 1st Floor Add 5% extra Labour over GF 399.11 19.96

)
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OHC + Contractors profit 0%
For Znd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over FF 419.07
OHC + Contractors profit 0%
For 3rd Floor Add 5% extra Labour over SF 440.02

OHC + Contractors profit 0%

Priming one coat to steel work with any approved red oxide primer including al! costs etc
complete. (Data for 9.30 Sqgm) A/R. Page-93,81-(1) .

Primer - 0.5022 Lit @ Rs. 101.57 /Lir
Painter Spl. - 0.50 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each
Mulia - 0.50 Nos. @ Rs. 308.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 41.18
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 4242
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 43.69
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

Priming one coat to wood work with any approved wood primer including all costs etc
complete. (Data for 9.30 Sqm)  A/R, Page-93, 5! - (1)

Primer - 0.6975 Lit @ Rs. 118.00 / Ltr
Painter Spl. = 0.50 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each
Mulia - 0.50 Nos. @ Rs, 458.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 49.25
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For Znd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 50.72
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 52.25
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

Painting two coat with any approved paint on new/old Wood/Iron work including all
cost,carriage royalty etc complete. L
(Data for 9.30 Sqm) A/R, Page-93,51-(3)

Paint - 1.1625 Lit @ Rs, 15197 /L
Painter Spl. 3 1.25 Nos. @ Rs. 458.00 / Each
Mulia - 1.10 Nog. @ Rs. 308B.00 / Each
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 1st Floor Add 3% extra Labour over GF 97.99
OHC + Contractorsprofit 0%

For 2nd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over FF 100.93
OHC + Contractors profit 0%

For 3rd Floor Add 3% extra Labour over SF 103.96

OHC + Contractors profit 0%

Painting two coat with any approved paint on Iron work over a coat of priming including all
cost,carriage royalty etc omplete.

Ground Floor ( 46.67 + 116.99 )
1st Floor [ 4790 + 119.93 )
2nd Floor [ 49.18 + 122.95 )

Total

Total

Total

Total
say

Total

Total

Total

Total
say

Total

Total

Total

Total
say

Total

Total

Total

Rs. 0.00
Rs  6021.28 /Qtl.
20.95
Rs. 0.00
Rs  6042.24 /Qu.
22.00
Rs. 0.00
Rs  6064.24 /Qul. i
Rs. 51.01 ;
Rs. 229.00 {
Rs. 154.00 !
Rs. 0.00
Rs. 434.01 /9.30 Sqr |
Rs. 46.67 /Sqm |-
1.24
Rs. 0.00 L
Rs 47,90 /Sqm
1.27
Rs. 0.00
Rs 49.18 /Sqm
1.31
Rs. 0.00
Rs 50.49 /Sgm \
—
Rs. 82.31 =
Rs. 229.00 g
Rs. 229.00 1
Rs. 0.00 —
Rs. 540.31 /9.30Sqn E
Rs. 58.10 /Sqm
1.48 L
Rs. 0.00 —
Rs 59.57 /Sqm =
1.52 ;
Rs. 0.00 =
Rs 61.10 / Sgm !—.
1.57 |
Rs. 0.00
Rs 62.66 /Sqm T -
Rs. 176.67
Rs. 572.50
Rs. 338.80
Rs. 0.00
Rs.  1087.97 /9.30Sqm [
Rs. 116.99 /Sqm
2.94 |
Rs. 0.00
Rs 119.93 /Sqm | 1
3.03
Rs. 0.00
Rs 122.95 /Sqm 1 |
3.12
Rs. 0.00 i
Rs 126.07 /Sqm
Rs 163.65 /sqm )
Rs 167.83 /sqm
Rs 172.13 /sqm

ki




